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Town of Russell 2024 Budget S Y
sppropristions est. revenues
Genersl fund
general gt Support  § 256,826.00 $ -
public safety $ 1291000 $ -
hesith $ 45000 $ -
transportation $ 851000 $ -
Economic assistance  $ - $ -
cutture & recrestion  $ 21,400.00 $ -
community services  $ 14,510.00 $ -
employen benefits $ 101,000.00 $ -
debt service $ - $ -
transfer to other funds $ - $ -
bond antidpation note $ - $ -
locat source revenues  $ - $225,715.00
appropeiated fund bak $ - $ -
from tax stabllization r $ - $ -
state aid $ - $ 35,000.00
federal ald $ - $ -
total $ 494,616.00 $ 260,715.00
Highway fund
General repairs $ 261,257.00 $ -
permanent improveme $ - $ -
bridges $ 1223200 $ -
machinery $157,572.00 $ -
misc (brush/weeds) $ 16,808.00 $ -
snow removal $ 184,580.00 $ -
servdces for othergvt  $  4,500.00 $ -
amployee bonefits $235,500.00 $ -
dabt service $ - $ -
new equip. $ $ .
transfer from other fun $ - $ -
focal source revenues  $ - $222,225.00
bond anticipstion note $ - $ -
appropriated fund bals $ - $ -
state ald $ - $ -
federal ald $ - $ -
total $972,749.00 $222,225.00
FAre districts
Russell fiee deptop.  $ 52,000.00 $ -
Russell fredepteq. § 16,975.00 $ -
Canton rescue $ 15,000.00 $ -
Degrass fire $ 23,000.00 $ -
total $ 106,975.00 $ -
Ught districts
Russell ights $ 660000 $ -
Degrasse lights $  2,000.00 $ -
totat $ 8,600.00 s -
Capital improvernents
roads $191,720.00 $ -
machinery $ - $ -
town hall projects $ - $ .
transfer to other funds $ - $ -
iocal source revenues  $ - $ -
bond anticipation note § - $ -
transter from other fun § - $ -
state/fed aid $ - $191,720.00
sppropristed fund bal: $ - $ -
total $191,720.00 $191,720.00
total town tax levy 2024
total town tax levy 2023
% change from 2023 1.96%
$ changs from2023  $20,591
2023 Russel tax Henit %
Russall public Bbrary

unexpended/suplus rev.
$ 15,000.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ .
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ .
s -
$ 15,000.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ .
$ -
$ -
$ -
S -
$ -
$ -
g e
3 -
$ -
$ -
$ 15,000.00
$ .
$ -
$ -
S .
$ -
$ -
$ .
$ -
3 -
$ -
$ -
s -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
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SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICERS 2023 2024 % change

supervisor: $10,867 $11,193 3%
clerk/ tax collector $30,270 $31,178.00 3%
highway superintendent $53,600 $55,210 3%
municipal judge $11,600 $11,950 3%
board member (each) $1,946 $2,005 3%

SALARIES OF NON ELECTED OFFICERS

bookkeeper $7,350 $7,570 3%
deputy supervisor $213 $213 0%
code enforcement officer $10,350 $10,660 3%
assessor $18,190 $18,735 3%
dog control officer $5,350 $5,510 3%
historian $1,300 $1,400 7%
budget officer $2,890 $3,000 4%
registar of vital statistics $400 $450 11%
dept. town clerk hourly  $13.50 $15.00 10%
custodian 1 hourly $13.50 $15.00 10%
custodian 2 hourly $13.50 $15.00 10%
court clerk hourly $13.50 $15.00 10%
garage custodian hourly $13.50 $15.00 10%
dept. highway sup. $1,050 $1,050 0%

dept DCO 0 (] #DIV/0!




2024 ganers) fund app.

genersl fund acct. name

General gvt support
logisiative board

personal services
squipment
contractual expense
total

Municipal court

supervisor

auditor

persond) services
equlpment
contractual expense
total

parsonal services
equipment
contractual expense
total

contractual expense
total

personst services
contractus! expense
total

parsonal services
equlpment
contractual expense
total

personal services
equipment
contractual expenss
total

contractual expense
total

opp. Of plant/bidgs

personal services
equipment
depreciation
contractual expense
tots)

central communications

contractual expense
total

centrat print/mall

special ltems

general gvt.

support totals

code

A1010.1
A1010.2
A10104
A1110.0

A19104

A1989.4

budgsted as of 2022 expences as of 2022 budgeted as of 2023 2024 budget
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personal services
contractual expense
total

safety insp.
personal services
contractual expense
total

other public safety
sguipment
contractual expense
total

public safety totals

Heslth

registrar of vital stat.

personal services
total

mad. Health center

equipment
contractual expense
total

health totals

Transportation

Highway adm.
personal services
equipment
contractual expense
total

gnrage & pit
personal services
equipment
contractual expense
total

sidewalks
contractual expense
total

other transport

safety program
equipment
contractual expense
total

other transport

cap. Outlay
equipment
tots)

A3310.4

- A33100

A3510.1
A35104
A3510.0

A3620.1

A3989.2

A3989.0

A5010.1

A5010.0

A5132.2

AS5132.0
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Economic assistance

and opportunity

vaterans sevvices
contractual expense
total

programs for aging
contractual expenss
total

economic assistance

& opportunity totals

Culture & rec.

playgrounds & rec.

centers
personal services
equipment
contractual expense
total

youth programs
personal services
contractual expense
totat

childrens rec. fund
contractual expense
total

ibrary
equip./cap. Outlay
totat

museum
equipment
total

historian
personal services
contractual expense
total

celabrations
contractual expense
total

other culture &

capital outlay
personal services
contractual expense
total

culture & rec. totals

community services

planning
contractus] expense
total

code enforcement
personal services
contractual expense
total

emergency disaster

work
contractual expense
total

cameteries
personal sevvices
contractual expense
total

AB510.4
AS5910.0

A7140.0

A7310.1
A7310.4
A7310.0

A7410.2

A7410.0

A74504
A7450.0

A7510.1

A7510.0

AT550.0

A7997.1
A79974
A7997.0

"nann

" B0

“*rn v

ww»

» “wunN

W NN

Yo

1,400.00

4,000.00

9,000.00
9,000.00

1,200.00
1,700.00

5,500.00

10,650.00

“n»onn

wWen

nnen

w o

" W

L

w» o n

17,086.57
17,780.57

7,500.00
7,500.00

w n W Ww »ounn W n

w v w v

“w NN

v n

» Nn

»woe

1,400.00

4,000.00
5.400.00

9,000.00
9,000.00

1,300.00
500.00

5,500.00

600.00
10,950.00

w v

VN

w»en

w o "won “»n

@“» Len

W W»n

2,000.00

3,000.00
5,000.00

9,000.00
9,000.00

500.00
1,5900.00

$,500.00
5,500.00

21,400.00
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10,660.00
13,260.00

1,250.00
2,750.00

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
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43%
N/A
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intrest

BAN (lift)
total

total app. With
transfer & debt srv,
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2024 general fund revenue

general fund acct. name  code

local sources
property tax
property tax A1001
other tax items
other pmts. In liew of taxe: A1081
other tax items A1089
intrest & penalities on
real property tax A1090
non property tax
distribution by county A1120
total

departmental income

tax collection fee A1232
clerk fees A1255
charges for dem. A1570
youth services/other gvts A2350
total

use of money & property
intrest/eaming A2401
property rental A2410
property rental other gvts A2412
total

licences/permits
game of chance licence  A2530
bingo licence A2540
dog licence A2544
bldg. permits A2555
permits other A2590
total

fines/forfeitures
fines & forfeited bail A2610
fines & pending dog cases A2611
forfeiture of deposits A2620
total

sales of property

& comp. for loss

. sales of equipment A2665
Insurance recoveries A2680
total

miscellaneous
refund of prior yearexp,  A2701
gifts & donations A2705
childrens rec donations ~ A2706
grants from local gvis A2707
other A2770
total

interfund transfers
interfund transfers AS031

local source total:local source total A2999

state aid
per capita A3001
maorgage tax A3005

court facilities A3021

2022 prejected revenue 2022 actual revenve 2023 prejected revenue 2024 prejected revenue % change

$223,003.00
$ 11000
$ 250000
$ 5,000.00

$ 182,000.00
$ 189,610.00

1,500.00

1,500.00
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5,855.00

DWW

1,000.00
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6,156.00

960.00
1,300.00

2,260.00
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2072.30
2,137.30

294,588.58

20,115.00
22,311.61
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1,000.00
500.00
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214,965.00

20,000.00
7,000.00
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205,000.00
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5,855.00

1,000.00

500.00
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5,500.00

5,500.00

225,715.00

20,000.00
15,000.00
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programs for the aging
real prop. Tax admin.
youth programs
capital projects
conservation

state ald total

federal aid
gen. gvt. Capital projects
public works

emergency disaster
fed. Aid totals

bond anticipation notes
ban
total bans

total estimated rev.
w/o prop tax total est. w/o prop tax

total rev w/ prop. total w/prop. Tax

A3772
A3820

A3097
A3910

A4097
A4785
A4999

A5730
A5731
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27,000.00
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$ 231,965.00

$454,968.00

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
S -
$ 42,426.61
$ .
$ -
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5 -
5 -
$ -
$ 33701519
$ 56001819

“vounaaon

wWwmnn

wn

$
$

I T T S ]
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$  35000.00
$ .
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 260,715.00
$  479,625.00

N/A
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N/A
N/A
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N/A
N/A
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2024 Highway Appropriations

highway accountname code

general repairs
personal services (include DAS110.1
equipment DA5110.2
contractual expense DAS110.4
total DA5110.0
improvements
personal services DAS112.1
contractual expense DAS5112.4
total DA5112.0
bridges
personal services DA5120.1
equipment DA5120.2
contractual expense DA5120.4
total DAS5120.0
machinery
personal services DA5130.1
equipment DA5130.2
contractual expense DA5130.4
total DA5130.0
miscellaneous (brush/ weeds)
personal services DA5140.1
equipment DA5140.2
contractual expense DAS5140.4
total DA5140.0
snow removal
personal services DA5142.1
equipment DA5142.2
contractual expense DAS132.4
total DA5142.0
services for other gvts
personal services DA5148.1
equipment DAS5148.2
contractual expense DA5148.4
total DA5148.0
empioyee benefits
state retirement DA9010.8
soclal security DA9030.8
disabHity insurance DA9055.8
medicat insurance DA9060.8
other employee benefits DA9089.8
total
new truck
new truck unexpended
equipment
equipment unexpended

budgeted 2022

160,200.00

83,050.00
243,250.00
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6,000.00
11,750.00

85,000.00
143,040.00
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14,525.00
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93,000.00

79,400.00
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4,500.00
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50,000.00
26,000.00
125,000.00
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expences 2022

$149,977.18
$ -

$ 81,127.95
$231,105.13
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1,284.00
6,000.00
7,284.00
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$ 50,625.00
$ 99,339.43
$149,964.43
$ 16,550.60
$ 1,100.00
$ 17,650.60
$ 83,021.86
$ 78,563.58

$161,585.44

4,182.41
4,182.41

wonnn

$ 35,674.00
$ 23,690.28
3 -
$154,007.38
$ .
$213,371.66

budgeted 2023

$168,210.00
S -

$ 88,000.00
$256,210.00
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$ 6,000.00
$ 12,050.00
$ 61,040.00
$ 90,000.00
$151,040.00
$ 15,250.00
$ 1,100.00
$ 16,350.00
$ 97,650.00

$ 84,000.00
$181,650.00

$ 53,000.00
$ 272,500.00

$150,000.00
$ -
$230,500.00

budgeted 2024

$173,257.00

s -
$ 88,000.00
$261,257.00

$ 623200
S -

$ 6,000.00
$ 12,232.00

$ 62,872.00
$ -

$ 95,000.00
$157,872.00

$ 15,708.00
$ -

$ 1,100.00
$ 16,808.00

$100,580.00
s -

$ 84,000.00
$184,580.00

$ -
s -
$ 4,500.00
$ 4,500.00

$ 53,000.00
$ 27,500.00
$ -
$155,000.00
S -
$235,500.00

$ 50,000.00

% cng
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N/A
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new equip totals
debt service principal
bond anticipation notes  DA9730.6 $ -
total $ -
debt service intrest
bond anticipation notes DA9730.7 $ -
total $ -
totals w/out transfers out $ 791,565.00
transfers to other funds
hwy capital projects DA9950.0 $ 100,000.00

total appropriations w/transfers

. $ 891,565.00

$785,143.95

$100,000.00

$885,143.95

$100,000.00

$ -

$952,300.00

$100,000.00

$972,749.00

$972,749.00

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

%
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2024 Highway revenues

highway fund acct name code

local sources

property taxes
property tax DA1001

other items
sales tax DA1120
winter mait. Contracts  DA2300
roads & bridges, other gv DA2306
misc, revanues, other gvt DA2389
Intrest/eamings DA2401
sale of excess materials DA2650
sale other DA2655
sale equipment DA2665
comp. for loss DA268D
misc. revenues, other gvt: DA2770
refund prior years expens DA2771
total

jocat sources total

state aid '
chips DA3501
total

federal aki
fema majorstormaid  DAA78S
total

federal ald total

Interfund revenue DAS031

total estimated revenues
w/out property tax

total revenues w/property tax

2022 prejected revenues 2022 actual revenues 2023 prejected revenu 2024 prejected revenu % change

BBDOLADLLLVBLEVLDOWN

192,225.00

192,225.00

218,369.94

$218,369.94
$878,369.94

$733,575.00

g
:

VDB WBBOOLNN

o
.

$735,524.00

$ 215,000.00
4,500.00
75.00

150.00
2,500.00

VB ADBBOND

222,225.00

$222,225.00

$957,774.00
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' 2024 Caphal improvements appropiiations

capital imp. Fund code budgeted 2022 expence 2022 budgeted 2023 budgeted 2024 % change
road improvements & equipment

personal services H5112.1 $ . $ - $ - -

contractual expe H5112.4 $191,720. $372,584.02 $191,720. $191,720.00 0%

spicer rd bridge c H5112.5 $ - $ - $ - $ -

total HS112.0 $191,720.00 $372,584.02 $191,720.00 $191,720.00 (13
machinery

%

total appropriations $191,720.00 $372,584.02 $191,720.00 $191,720.00 %



LOCAL GOVERNMENT EXEMPTION IMPACT REPORT

RP-495 PILOT (9/08)

(for local use only -- not to be filed with NYS Department of Taxation & Finance - Office of Real Property Tax Services)

Date: /0 - 03~ 6203~5

Taxing Jurisdiction: Q\Lssﬂ \ |
Fiscal Year Begining: OK) 9~ L’

Total equalized value in taxing jurisdiction: $ l(aOl 20 7, 5%

Exemption Statutory Number of Payments in Lieu of Taxe
Code (Column Exemption Description Authority Exemptions (PILOTs) (Column
) (Column B) (Column C) (Column D) E)
30 [ O9YPA 4] A { 121, AL
Totals |21. Lo
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LEGAL NOTICE:

Tess L. Eells
Russell Town Clerk
PO Box 628
Russell, NY 13684

Notice is herby given, that the Town Board, Town of Russell has completed the
preliminary budget for the year 2024, beginning the first day of January 2024 and that it
is on file in the Town Clerks Office at Russell, where it is available for inspection
Monday thru Friday from 9:00am — 4:00pm.

Further notice is hereby given, that the Town Board, Town of Russell will meet, and
review said preliminary budget and hold a public hearing there on November 8, 2023, at
the Russell Town Hall @ 05:30 pm and that at such a hearing, any person may be heard
in favor or against any item there it contained.

Pursuant to section 113 of the Town Law the proposed salaries of the following Town
Officials are hereby specified as follows:

Supervisor:

Clerk / Tax Collector:
Highway Superintendent:
Municipal Judge:

Board Member (each):

Committee Chair: (each):
Committee Member (each):

$11,193.00
$31,178.00
$ 55,210.00
$11,950.00

$ 2,005.00
$.00

$.00

The Town Board will meet at 6:00 pm to finalize the proposed preliminary budget for the

year 2024,

Tess Eells
Russell Town Clerk




